

One Guest Street Boston, Massachusetts 02135

617.300.2000

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW REVEALS AKRON EVENT WILL BE HELD AT STAN HYWET HALL & GARDENS!

Hit PBS Series' 2023 Production Tour to Stop in Akron, Ohio While Filming for its 28th Season

Enter to win tickets to the June 6th appraisal and production event!

BOSTON, MA, February 13, 2023 — <u>ANTIQUES ROADSHOW</u> will visit Stan Hywet Hall & Gardens in Akron, Ohio on Tuesday, June 6, 2023 for an all-day appraisal event as part of the series' 28th production tour! PBS's most-watched ongoing series will stop in five cities exclusively at distinctive, historic locations across the country.

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW is sponsored by Ancestry, American Cruise Lines, and Consumer Cellular





Additional funding is provided by public television viewers



"Holding events at properties like Stan Hywet Hall & Gardens provides an enriching experience for our guests and audiences that they may otherwise miss," said ROADSHOW executive producer Marsha Bemko. "Our cameras blanket the property, capturing appraisals with the action of the event as a backdrop and when possible, taking our audience 'backstage' to learn about meaningful history and cultures across our country."

At each appraisal event, guests will receive free verbal evaluations of their antiques and collectibles by experts from the country's leading auction houses and independent dealers. Each ticketed guest is invited to bring two items for appraisal.

From each of the 2023 events, three episodes of ROADSHOW per city will be created for inclusion in the 20-time Emmy® Award nominated production's 28th broadcast season, to air on PBS in 2024.

With a focus on health and safety, all production events for ANTIQUES ROADSHOW's 28th season will continue to follow ANTIQUES ROADSHOW's COVID-19 policies. Importantly, most appraisals and filming will take place outdoors.

Admission to ANTIQUES ROADSHOW is free but tickets are required and must be obtained in advance. Fans can enter for a chance to win one pair of free tickets per household. The 2023 ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Sweepstakes opened Monday, January 9. To enter for a free pair of tickets to a 2023 ROADSHOW event and to see complete entry rules, go to pbs.org/roadshowtickets. Deadline for entries is Monday, March 13, 2023 at 11:59pm PT.

For the 2023 ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Sweepstakes: no purchase necessary, restrictions apply, must be 18 or age of majority, and you must be a resident of US or Canada (excluding Quebec). Tickets have no cash value. Void where prohibited.

For more information you may also call toll-free 888-762-3749. To see FAQs about ANTIQUES ROADSHOW events, go to: pbs.org/wgbh/roadshow/tickets/faq.

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW 2023 Production Tour locations and dates:

May 2	LSU Rural Life Museum in Baton Rouge, LA
May 16	North Carolina Museum of Art in Raleigh, NC
June 6	Stan Hywet Hall & Gardens in Akron, OH
June 13	Old Sturbridge Village in Sturbridge, MA
July 11	Alaska Native Heritage Center in Anchorage, AK

Produced by GBH, ANTIQUES ROADSHOW is seen by around 6 million viewers each week, airing locally on Ideastream Public Media Mondays at 8PM.

MORE INFORMATION:

About ANTIQUES ROADSHOW

Part adventure, part history lesson, part treasure hunt, 20-time Emmy® Award nominated ANTIQUES ROADSHOW began its 27th broadcast season in 2023 and is the most-watched ongoing primetime PBS series. The series is produced by GBH for PBS under license from the BBC. The executive producer is Marsha Bemko. ANTIQUES ROADSHOW is sponsored by Ancestry, American Cruise Lines and Consumer Cellular. Additional funding is provided by public television viewers. ANTIQUES ROADSHOW press materials, including streaming video and downloadable photos, are available at pbs.org/pressroom. For more ANTIQUES ROADSHOW — including streaming episodes, searchable archive, web-exclusive video, in- depth articles, owner interviews and more — visit pbs.org/antiques. You can also find ROADSHOW on Facebook, Twitter, YouTube, Instagram, and TikTok.

About GBH

GBH is the leading multiplatform creator for public media in America. As the largest producer of content for PBS and partner to NPR and PRX, GBH delivers compelling experiences, stories and information to audiences wherever they are. GBH produces digital and broadcast programming that engages, illuminates and inspires, through drama and science, history, arts, culture and journalism. It is the creator of such signature programs as MASTERPIECE, ANTIQUES ROADSHOW, FRONTLINE, NOVA, AMERICAN EXPERIENCE, Arthur and Molly of Denali, as well as WORLD Channel and a catalog of streaming series, podcasts and on-demand video. With studios and a newsroom headquartered in Boston, GBH reaches across New England with GBH 89.7, Boston's Local NPR®; CRB Classical 99.5; and CAI, the Cape and Islands NPR® station. Dedicated to making media accessible to and inclusive of our diverse culture, GBH is a pioneer in delivering media to those who are deaf, hard of hearing, blind and visually impaired. GBH creates curriculum- based digital content for educators nationwide with

PBS LearningMedia and has been recognized with hundreds of the nation's premier broadcast, digital and journalism awards. Find more information at wgbh.org.

About PBS

PBS, with more than 330 member stations, offers all Americans the opportunity to explore new ideas and new worlds through television and digital content. Each month, PBS reaches over 120 million people through television and 26 million people online, inviting them to experience the worlds of science, history, nature and public affairs; to hear diverse viewpoints; and to take front row seats to world-class drama and performances. PBS's broad array of programs has been consistently honored by the industry's most coveted award competitions. Teachers of children from pre-K through 12th grade turn to PBS for digital content and services that help bring classroom lessons to life. Decades of research confirms that PBS's premier children's media service, PBS KIDS, helps children build critical literacy, math and social- emotional skills, enabling them to find success in school and life. Delivered through member stations, PBS KIDS offers high-quality educational content on TV – including a 24/7 channel, online at pbskids.org, via an array of mobile apps and in communities across America. More information about PBS is available at www.pbs.org, one of the leading dot-org websites on the internet, or by following PBS on Twitter, Facebook or through our apps for mobile and connected devices. Specific program information and updates for press are available at pbs.org/pressroom or by following PBS Communications on Twitter.

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Press Contacts:

Demee Gambulos, 617-300-5305, demee gambulos@wgbh.org Hannah Auerbach, 617-300-5346, hannah auerbach@wgbh.org Geraldine Garcés, 617-300-5337, geraldine garces@wgbh.org

###